North Americas:  +1-800-757-6686 •  International: +1-508-435-6831 •  Asia: +65-655-17551  •  www.ctscorp.com  •  Rev_E0915
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
Model 144
OCXO - Ultra Miniature, Ultra Low Power
DIL-14
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Frequency

OCXO - Ultra Miniature, Ultra Low Power
DIL-14
How to Order
Package        Dimensions (mm)
144 21.85 x 15.1
Code Specification
T 5x10-8
30 3x10-8
U 2x10-8
V 1x10-8
W 5x10-9
Code Specification
A 0°C to 50°C
B 0°C to 70°C
C -10°C to 60°C
D -20°C to 70°C
E -30°C to 70°C
G -40°C to 85°C
Code Specification
D 5V ± 5%
E 3.3V± 5%
Code Per day Per year
For
Frequencies
L 0.3ppb 0.03ppm Above
8MHz J 0.5ppb 0.05ppm
C 1ppb 0.1ppm Above
20MHz I 1.5ppb 0.15ppm
K 2.5ppb 0.25ppm
Above
50MHz
B 2ppb 0.2ppm
Above
80MHz
F 3ppb 0.3ppm
A 5ppb 0.5ppm
- - Model
144
Stability Temperature Range Supply Voltage Aging
W D E C
Frequency, MHz
10
Order
Code
Temperature
Range
Stability
T 30 U V W
5x10-8 3x10-8 2x10-8 1x10-8 5x10-9
A 0°C to 50°C  *   B
B 0°C to 70°C  *  C B
C -10°C to 60°C  *  C B
D -20°C to 70°C  *  C A
E -30°C to 70°C  * C B A
G -40°C to 85°C  D C B
 *  = Available for all frequencies
 A = Available only for frequencies ≤10 MHz
 B = Available only for frequencies ≤30 MHz
 C = Available only for frequencies ≤50 MHz
D = Available only for frequencies ≤100 MHz
Available Frequency Stabilities over Operating Temperature Ranges
Stability Legend
North Americas:  +1-800-757-6686 •  International: +1-508-435-6831 •  Asia: +65-655-17551  •  www.ctscorp.com  •  Rev_E0915
Specifications are subject to change without notice
4
Model 144
OCXO - Ultra Miniature, Ultra Low Power
DIL-14
Pin Connection
1 VCONTROL
2 VREF.
7 GND
8 Output